

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 407 OF 2010(FOR PREL.HEARING)

POONAM SAXENA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANOKHEY LAL SAXENA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Singh Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Umed Singh Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(C)No.253 of 2010.

There will be stay of further
proceedings in Civil Suit No.13 of 2010, (Sh.
Anokhey Lal Saxena & Ors. Vs. Smt. Poonam Saxena &
Ors.) pending before the District & Sessions Judge
(North-East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master